506733017 06/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6779834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW HARDY	01/22/2020
MELANIE JOY PERKINS	01/23/2020
CAMERON ADAMS	01/28/2020
MARC-ANTOINE ROY	01/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANVA PTY LTD.
Street Address:	110 KIPPAX ST.
City:	SURRY HILLS, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29796433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)770-0416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123717348

Email:growdocket@growip.comCorrespondent Name:GROWIP LAW GROUP LLCAddress Line 1:117 SOUTH COOK STREET

Address Line 2: #359

Address Line 4: BARRINGTON, ILLINOIS 60010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNVA-19-1999-DES-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN L. THOMSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten L. Thomson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=19-1999-DES Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=19-1999-DES Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506733017 REEL: 056655 FRAME: 0788

source=19-1999-DES Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=ASIC_company_extract#page1.tif

source=ASIC_company_extract#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056655 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 19-1999-DES

Inventor(s): Matthew Hardy et al.

Application No. 29/680,479

Filing Date: February 15, 2019

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Canva Pty Ltd. 2 Lacey St. Surry Hills, Sydney NSW 2010, Australia

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Display Screen or Portion Thereof with a Graphical User Interface

and identified as:

Case No. 19-1999-DES

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or

McDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

1

Concord - Document ID: YTO5ZTgxMmYtO0

13

transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Signature:	watt thatau	Date: January 17, 2020
Name:	Matthew Hardy	_
Signature:	Mdanie Joy Perkins	Date:
Name:	Melanie Joy Perkins	
Signature:	Cameron Adams	Date: January 17, 2020
Name:	Cameron Adams	
Signature:		
Name:	Marc-Antoine Roy	

5 9 8 6

Signatures

For Canva

Name Matthew Hardy

 $\gamma_{ij}(e$ **Product Designer**

watt tlardu

Signed on 2020-01-22 05:33:52 GMT

Secured by Lument 19 Documentio, YEQSZEG ddm/LOD Septing O: DOB - Black delim DRIM Septing data 1/22/5000 P Addrox, 108 248 181/20 Eartel, marrifectures.com

For Canva

Marc-Antoine Roy Name

7:48 Designer

Signed on 2020-01-22 20:49:47 GMT

Eurali, muntalea ray@conss.com

Por

Name

For Canva Pty Ltd Name Melanie Joy Perkins Title CEO Co-Founder

Tale

Canva

Cameron Adams

CPO

Signed on 2020-01-23 23:21:22 GMT

Secured by Correct¹⁹ Documentio, YTQ6ZTg.d4mYiQ0 Signing:O: MD83MmFtZmfttN0 Signing date: 1/20/0000 P. Address, 49 000 94, 180 Cirial: Irrationa@carria.com

Cameron Adams

Signed on 2020-01-28 06:20:52 GMT

Secured by Comparé¹¹⁹ Documentio, YPQ5ZTg,dMmYtQD Segning: O: Prake Ejey2jii 9Yo Segning dato: 1/2ji/2000 SP Addivos. x9.000 94, 180 Етай, ратегон(франув фрт





Current & Historical Company Extract

Name: CANVA PTY LTD ACN: 158 929 938

ACN. 130 323 330

Date/Time: 06 November 2020 AEST 05:09:30 PM

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and Investments Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Please advise ASIC of any error or omission which you may identify.

PATENT REEL: 056655 FRAME: 0793

Organisation Details		Document Number
Current Organisation Details		
Name:	CANVA PTY LTD	1E8431531
ACN:	158 929 938	
ABN:	80158929938	
Registered in:	Victoria	
Registration date:	12/06/2012	
Next review date:	12/06/2021	
Name start date:	12/06/2012	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Proprietary Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Proprietary Company	

Address Details		Document Number
Current		
Registered address:	Level 1, 110 Kippax Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	7EAM17104
Start date:	19/06/2019	
Principal Place Of	Level 1, 110 Kippax Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	7EAM17104
Business address:		
Start date:	12/06/2019	
Historical		
Registered address:	Level 2, 2 Lacey Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	7E6537306
Start date:	27/11/2014	
Cease date:	18/06/2019	
Registered address:	268 Devonshire Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	1F0440785
Start date:	08/10/2012	
Cease date:	26/11/2014	
Registered address:	C/- TIM HEASLEY, ARTESIAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, Level 1 Studio 4, 281 Brunswick Street, FITZROY VIC 3065	1E8431531
Start date:	12/06/2012	
Cease date:	07/10/2012	
Principal Place Of Business address:	Level 2, 2 Lacey Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	7E6537306
Start date:	01/11/2014	
Cease date:	11/06/2019	
Principal Place Of Business address:	268 Devonshire Street, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010	1F0440785
Start date:	01/10/2012	
Cease date:	31/10/2014	
Principal Place Of Business address:	Level 1 Studio 4, 281 Brunswick Street, FITZROY VIC 3065	1E8431531
Start date:	12/06/2012	PATENT
RECORDED:a96/24/2	!02 1/09/2012 REEL: 05	6655 FRAME: 07